User Guide | EVAL-ADXL383-2Z
Evaluating the ADXL383 I2C, Low Noise, Low Power, Wide Bandwidth, 3-Axis
MEMS Accelerometer
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 5
FEATURES
► Provides interface to host system through a 10-pin, dual-row,

One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. 0 | 5 of 5
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Description
EVAL-ADXL383-2Z ADXL383 I2C Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS-Compliant Part.
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Item Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 1 U1 Low noise, low power, wide bandwidth, 3-Axis MEMS
accelerometer
Analog Devices, Inc. ADXL383-2BCCZ-RL
2 3 C1, C3, C5 0.1µF ceramic capacitors, 50V, 10%, X7R, 0603 TDK CGA3E2X7R1H104K080AE
3 2 C2, C4 1µF ceramic capacitors, 25V, 10%, X7R, 0805 TDK CGA4J3X7R1E105K125AB
4 1 J1 2-position header, throughhole, 2.54mm pitch Harwin M20-9990245
5 1 P1 10-position, dual-row header, throughhole, 2.00mm pitch Harwin M80-8531042
6 4 R1, R2, R3, R4 33Ω resistors, ±5%, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic Industry ERJ-3GEYJ330V
7 2 R5, R6 4.7kΩ resistors, ±5%, 0.1W, 0603 Yageo RC0603JR-074K7L
8 2 R7, R8 0Ω resistors, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic Industry ERJ-3GEY0R00V
Table 2. Do Not Install (DNI) Components
Item Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 9 BCLK, FSYNC, GND,
INT0, INT1, SOUT0,
SOUT1/MCLK, VDDIO, VS
PC test points, miniature black Keystone Electronics 5001
2 1 C6 1µF ceramic capacitor, 25V, 10%, X7R, 0805 TDK CGA4J3X7R1E105K125AB
3 2 R9, R10 0Ω resistors, 0.1W, 0603 Panasonic Industry ERJ-3GEY0R00V
https:/www.analog.com/eval-adxl383-2Z